

~  
ITEM NO.82

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28225/2010

GANESH KUMAR AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HINDUSTAN NATIONAL GLASS & INDUS.LTD.  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.  
Ms. Snehar K., Adv.  
M/S. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner and the  
respondent are present.

Learned counsel for the respondent states that he  
will file the counter affidavit today itself.

List on 21.2.2011 for further orders.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
REGISTRAR

rd