

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28225/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 23/06/2010 in  
the HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

APO No. 21/2010

of

GANESH KUMAR AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HINDUSTAN NATIONAL GLASS & INDUS.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 22/07/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dipankar Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. Snehal Kakrania, Adv.  
Mr. Nitish Massey, Adv.  
for M/s. Khaitan & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

After some arguments, Mr. Dipankar Gupta, senior  
counsel appearing for the petitioner, sought permission to  
withdraw the special leave petition reserving the  
petitioner's right to raise the issue of maintainability of  
the suit at the Calcutta High Court in the written  
statement and to agitate the point in course of the suit  
proceedings.

.....2/-

: 2 :

The special leave petition is, accordingly,  
dismissed as withdrawn.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)  
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master